## CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. BLDG-2020-38 for the following public work:  Pump House Theater Renovation between Market and Johnson and the City of La Crosse, dated July 9, 2020 , is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit  The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:  Proposal Request #07 Eliminate installing Type A light Fixture  DEDUCT \$ 668.00  The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:  Add exit light ADD \$  By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:  Contract Price	No	_3		
Contract No. BLDG-2020-38 for the following public work:  Pump House Theater Renovation between Market and Johnson and the City of La Crosse, dated July 9, 2020 , is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit  The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:  Proposal Request #07 Eliminate installing Type A light Fixture  DEDUCT \$ 668.00  The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:  Add exit light ADD \$  By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:  Contract Price	***************************************	- E24 1	Nov.	9, 2020
Pump House Theater Renovation between Market and Johnson and the City of La Crosse, dated July 9, 2020 , is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:  Proposal Request #07 Eliminate installing Type A light Fixture DEDUCT \$ 668.00  The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:  Add exit light ADD \$  By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:  Contract Price	EDF # _19-044			
between Market and Johnson and the City of La Crosse, dated July 9, 2020 , is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:  Proposal Request #07 Eliminate installing Type A light Fixture  DEDUCT \$ 668.00  The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:  Add exit light ADD \$  By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in he contract price:  Contract Price		lowing public work: _		
The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:  Proposal Request #07 Eliminate installing Type A light Fixture  DEDUCT \$ 668.00  The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:  Add exit light ADD \$  By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:  Contract price:  Contract Price:  Contract price decreased by eliminations				
The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:  Proposal Request #07 Eliminate installing Type A light Fixture  DEDUCT \$ 668.00  The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:  Add exit light ADD \$  By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:  Contract Price	between Market and Johnson	and the Ci	ty of La	Crosse, dated
Proposal Request #07 Eliminate installing Type A light Fixture  DEDUCT \$ 668.00  The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:  Add exit light ADD \$  By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:  Contract Price	<u>July 9, 2020</u> , is hereby	changed in the followi	ng parti	culars, to-wit
The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:  Add exit light  ADD  S  By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in he contract price:  Contract Price  Contract price decreased by eliminations	The following specific work is hereby	eliminated from such	contrac	t:
Add exit light  ADD \$  By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:  Contract Price\$ 288,124.00  Contract price decreased by eliminations\$ 668.00  Contract price increased by additions\$ 9.00  Net Deduction\$ 668.00  Revised Contract Price\$ 287,456.00  APPROVED BY BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS  APPROVED BY BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS  I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability ssumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability nat will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)			\$	668.00
By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:    Contract Price	The following specific work is hereby	added to such contract	::	
Contract Price	Add exit light	ADD	\$	
Contract price decreased by eliminations \$ 668.00  Contract price increased by additions \$ 0.00  Net Deduction	the contract price:			
Contract price increased by additions				288,124.00
Net Deduction ————————————————————————————————————	Contract price decreased by eliminatio	ns \$ 668.0	<u> </u>	
Revised Contract Price				669.00
Dalton Lunde - Project Manager  Market & Johnson, Inc.  CONTRACTOR  I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability ssumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability nat will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)				
PUBLIC WORKS  Market & Johnson, Inc.  CONTRACTOR  I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability ssumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability nat will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)	Revised Contract Fince		<u>»</u>	267,430.00
ssumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability nat will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)	Dalton Lunde - Project Manager Market & Johnson, Inc. CONTRACTOR		OARD O	F
	ssumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or t	hat provision has been m	ade to p	



Project Manager

K.Warrington, M&J

T.Asher, Pump House J.Schomberg, Vantage

Enclosures

CC:

Market & Johns	on, Inc.	1652 Lakeshore Drive	La Crosse, WI 54603	Ph. 608.784.5000	Fax. 608.782.7873		
PROPO:	SALI	REQUEST (F	PR)				
TO: City of La Crosse; Engineering Dept. 400 La Crosse St.				DATE: No	ovember 6, 2020		
L	_a Cros	se, WI 54601		RE: Proposal Request (PR) #07			
ATTN: J	Jim Flot	tmeyer		La	mp House Theat Crosse, WI oj. EDF # - 19-04		
DESCRIPTI OF CHANG		Labor credit for in	stall of Type A Lig	ht fixture			
REQUESTE	D BY V	<b>VHOM</b> : Owne	r				
	Changes	s to Market & John CHANGE TO PRO		ork (see attached l	oreakdown)	(\$668.00) <b>(\$668.00)</b>	
TIME:	TIME: The Contract Time will be unchanged by zero days for this change.						
INSTRUCTI RECEIVED:							
NOTES:							
This proposa	al may l	be withdrawn by u	s if not accepted w	ithin 30 days.			
Sincerely,						h this work prior to a	
MARKET &				formal change order being processed, please check the accepted box, sign and return. If accepted, this will be included on a future change order.			
V	\./	John	-	□ Accept	ed □ No	ot Accepted	
	Jan -	7	ŀ	Signature		Date	
Dalton Lund	e						

Breakdown for Proposal Request (PR) #07 Pump House Theater Renovation La Crosse, WI Proj. EDF # - 19-044 by Market & Johnson Dated: 11/06/2020

				M&J Contract	Tax Exempt Purchases	Owner Direct Purchases
MARKET & JOHNSON	QTY	U/M	UNIT COST			
				\$0.00		
				\$0.00		
				\$0.00		
				\$0.00		
				\$0.00		
				\$0.00		
Subtotal for M&J's Labor, Material &	Equipment		(rounded)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SUBCONTRACTED WORK	DESCRIPTIO	N OF WOR				
B&B Electric	labor credit			(\$575.00)		
Subtotal for Subcontracted Work			(rounded)	(\$575.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00
G/L Insurance (PR's over \$100,000)			0.47%	\$0.00		
Mark-up for M&J Labor, Material and	Equipment		15.00%	\$0.00		
Mark-up for Subcontracted Work 15.00%			(\$86.00)			
Performance Bond				(\$7.00)		
TOTAL FOR CHANGES TO SCOPE	OF WORK			(\$668.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Change to M&J's Contract				(\$668.00)	L.	
TOTAL CHANGE TO PROJE	СТ					(\$668.00



630 Amy Drive
Holmen, WI 54636
(608)372-4008 or (608)399-3223 Fax (715)832-1677
kevink@b-belectricinc.com
www.bandbelectric.com
Equal opportunity employer

## B&B Electric is pleased to provide a quote on the following electrical project: Pump House Theater Renovation Labor Credit for Type A Light Fixtures

## **Price Includes:**

• Credit on the labor to hang (4) Type A light fixtures

Not included:
CreditDeduct ( <u>\$575.00</u> )
Thank you for allowing B&B Electric to provide you a quotation for this project. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at 715-577-4392.

Sincerely,

Kevin Kuderer B&B Electric, Inc. November 4, 2020